

1  
SLP(Crl.)No. 3315-3316 OF 2004  
ITEM No.11

Court No.10

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3315-3316/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 and 30.1.2004 in CRLA 50/04 and 62/2004 respectively of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PANCHANAN MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Puri, Adv.  
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Upadhyay, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Thus, service is complete.

Normally in a criminal case, counter-affidavit is not necessary, but the counsel appearing for the respondents insists that a counter-affidavit would be necessary in this case in view of the allegations made in the petitions.

Adjourned by four weeks. Counter-affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master